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Owner’s Manual 

Write the model and serial numbers here:

Model # _________________________

Serial # _________________________

Manuel d’utilisation 

Manual del propietario 



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION.
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING.

When using this dehumidifier, always follow basic safety precautions, including the following:

OFF

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Do not, under any circumstances, cut or remove 
the third (ground) prong from the power cord.  
For personal safety, this appliance must be properly 
grounded.

DO NOT use an adapter plug with this appliance.

HOW TO CONNECT ELECTRICITY
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WARNING!
For your safety, the information in this manual must be followed to minimize the risk of fire, electric shock 
or personal injury.
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READ AND FOLLOW THIS SAFETY INFORMATION CAREFULLY.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

GEAppliances.com



NOTE: 

   Power Pad

Filter Timer
Clean the Filter

Clean the Filter
Care and Cleaning

 Humidity Set Control Pads

CO

CO.

NOTE: CO

  

  Display

 Fan Speed Pad

High Medium Low

High

Medium 
Low

  Delay Off
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Clean the Filter 
indicator light

About the controls on the dehumidifier.

Controls

Other Features
BUCKET FULL Light

Alarm

Auto Shut Off

Auto Defrost

Power Outage

Continuous operation on 
indicator light

Bucket Full light indicates 
bucket needs to be emptied  
or is not in place in the unit

4 hour or 2 hour  
delay off  

indicator lights 

High, Medium 
and Low fan 

indicator lights

Power On 
indicator light
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Using the dehumidifier.  GEAppliances.com

When first using the dehumidifier, operate the unit continuously for 24 hours.

Choosing a Location

   Do not use outdoors.

   This dehumidifier is intended for indoor residential 
applications only. This dehumidifier should not be 
used for commercial or industrial applications.

   Place the dehumidifier on a smooth, level floor strong 
enough to support the unit with a full bucket of water.

   Allow at least 12–18 inches of air space on all sides of 
the unit for good air circulation.

   Place the dehumidifier in an area where the 
temperature will not fall below 41°F (5°C). The coils 
can become covered with frost at temperatures 
below 41°F, which may reduce performance.

   Use the dehumidifier in cooking, laundry, bathing 
and dishwashing areas that have excessive moisture. 
NOTE: Place the dehumidifier away 
from the clothes dryer.

   Use the dehumidifier to prevent moisture damage 
anywhere books or valuables are stored.

   Use the dehumidifier in a basement to help prevent 
moisture damage.

   The dehumidifier must be operated in an enclosed 
area to be most effective. 

   Close all doors, windows and other outside openings 
to the room. 

YES                          NO

NOTE: The dehumidifier has rollers to aid placement, 
but it should only be rolled on smooth, flat surfaces.  
Do not attempt to roll the dehumidifier on carpet or  
over objects.

How the Dehumidifier Operates

It is normal for the surrounding air to become slightly 
warmer as the dehumidifier operates. 

Automatic Defrost

12 –18  min. 12 –18  min.
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There are 2 ways to remove collected water:

 Use the bucket.

IMPORTANT: Do not use the hose if using 
the bucket to collect water. When the hose  
is connected, water will flow through it onto  
the floor instead of into the bucket.

NOTES: 
   Do not remove the bucket while the 
dehumidifier is operating or if it has just stopped 
operating. This might cause some water to drip 
from the drain pan.

   The bucket must be in place and securely 
seated for the dehumidifier to operate.

 Use a hose.

NOTE: The bucket must be in place and securely 
seated for the dehumidifier to operate.

Always make sure the water bucket is locked into place on the dehumidifier.

Water Level
The bucket must be replaced in the proper position  
for the dehumidifier to work. The light will be on  
and the dehumidifier will not run if the bucket is not  
in the proper position. 

Using the dehumidifier. 

Removing Collected Water

NOTE: Support bucket with 
both hands when emptying. 

Side of unit

Bucket Operation
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Turn off the dehumidifier and remove the plug from the wall outlet before cleaning.

Grille and Case

To clean the case: To clean the front grille: 

Water Bucket

To clean: 

NOTE: Do not use a dishwasher to clean the 
water bucket.

To remove: 

To replace: 

NOTE: The bucket must be in place and securely seated 
for the dehumidifier to operate.

Air Filter

Clean the Filter

Filter Timer Clean the 
Filter

To remove: 

To clean: 

NOTE: DO NOT rinse or put the filter in an automatic 
dishwasher.

CAUTION: 

NOTE: Avoid using a dishwasher to clean the filter.

DO NOT operate the dehumidifier without a filter because 
dirt and lint will clog it and reduce performance.



 
Troubleshooting tips…Save time and money! Review the chart below first and you may not need to call for service.

Problem Possible Causes What To Do

Dehumidifier • 
does not start

•

•

•

•

Dehumidifier does not •
dry the air as it should

•

Choosing a Location

• Care and Cleaning

•
CO

•

•

•

Dehumidifier runs •
too much

•

Frost appears on •
the coils  Automatic Defrost

Controls cannot be set •
 
 

Fan noise •

Water on floor • Removing Collected 
   Water

•

Bucket Full LED light •
flashing and alarm 
sounds while drain hose  •
is connectedCo
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What Is Not Covered:

This warranty is extended to the original purchaser and any succeeding owner for products purchased for home 
use within the USA. 
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. This warranty gives 
you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. To know what your 
legal rights are, consult your local or state consumer affairs office or your state’s Attorney General.
Exclusion of implied warranties: Except where prohibited or restricted by law, there are no warranties, whether 
express, oral or statutory which extend beyond the description on the face hereof, including specifically the 
implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Warrantor: General Electric Company. Louisville, KY 40225

In Order to Make a Warranty Claim During the First 90 Days from the Date of Original Purchase:

EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES—Your sole and exclusive remedy is product replacement as provided 
in this Limited Warranty. Any implied warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness 
for a particular purpose, are limited to one year or the shortest period allowed by law.

 For The Period Of: We Will Replace:

One Year Replacement unit 
From the date of the
original purchase The replacement unit may either be a new unit or a refurbished unit.

Staple your receipt here.  
Proof of the original purchase date 
is needed to make a warranty claim.

In Order to Make a Warranty Claim During the Remainder of the One-Year Warranty: 
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Troubleshooting Tips
O

perating Instructions
Safety Instructions

Care and Cleaning

 For The Period Of: We Will Replace:

One Year Replacement unit 
From the date of the
original purchase 

What Is Not Covered:

This warranty is extended to the original purchaser and any succeeding owner for products purchased in Canada  
for home use within Canada. 

Some provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion 
may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from 
province to province. To know what your legal rights are in your province, consult your local or provincial consumer affairs 
office.

Exclusion of implied warranties: Except where prohibited or restricted by law, there are no warranties, whether 
express, oral or statutory which extend beyond the description on the face hereof, including specifically the 
implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Warrantor: Mabe Canada Inc., 
Burlington, Ontario

Staple your receipt here.  
Proof of the original purchase date is needed to 
make a warranty claim.

EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES—Your sole and exclusive remedy is product replacement as provided 
in this Limited Warranty. Any implied warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness 
for a particular purpose, are limited to one year or the shortest period allowed by law.

In Order to Make a Warranty Claim:



Inscrivez ici les numéros de modèle et de 
série :

Numéro de modèle :  _______________

Numéro de Série :  ________________
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IMPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE S CURIT .
VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES AVANT UTILISATION.

Lorsque vous utilisez le déshumidificateur, suivez toujours les consignes de sécurité de base suivantes :
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 

Ne coupez pas ou n’enlevez pas, sous aucun 
prétexte, la troisième broche de mise à la terre 
du cordon d’alimentation. Pour des raisons de 
sécurité, cet appareil doit être correctement mis à 
la terre.

N’utilisez PAS d’adaptateurs avec cet appareil.

BRANCHEMENTS  ÉLECTRIQUES

AVERTISSEMENT !
Pour votre sécurité, les informations contenues dans ce manuel doivent être suivies afin de minimiser les 
risques d’incendie, de chocs électriques ou de blessures corporelles.

A
ssistance à la Clientèle

Conseils de D
épannage 

Fonctionnem
ent

Consignes de Sécurité 
Entretien et N

ettoyage



LISEZ ET SUIVEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT  
CES CONSIGNES DE S CURIT .
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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 IMPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ .
VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES AVANT UTILISATION.



REMARQUE : 

 Touche d’alimentation

Compteur horaire du filtre

Entretien et Nettoyage.

 Touches de réglage de l’humidité

REMARQUE : CO

  

  Affichage

 Touche de vitesse du ventilateur

  Délai avant arrêt

Voyant indiquant que le 
filtre doit être nettoyé 

A propos des commandes du déshumidificateur. www.electromenagersge.ca

Commandes

Autres fonctions
Voyant BUCKET FULL (Seau plein)

Alarme

Arrêt Automatique

Dégivrage Automatique

Panne de courant

Voyant de fonctionnement 
en continu

Voyant ´ Bucket Full ª (Seau Plein) 
indique que le seau doit être vidé 
ou qu’il n’est pas dans l’appareil

Voyants indiquant le délai de  
2 heures ou de 4 heures avant 

l’arrêt du déshumidificateur

Voyants indiquant la 
vitesse élevée, moyenne 
ou basse du ventilateur

Voyant 
d’alimentation 

A
ssistance à la Clientèle

Conseils de D
épannage 

Fonctionnem
ent

Consignes de Sécurité 
Entretien et N

ettoyage
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Lorsque vous utilisez le déshumidificateur pour la première fois, faites le fonctionner en continu pendant 24 heures.

Choix d’un Emplacement

   N’utilisez pas le déshumidificateur à l’extérieur.

   Ce déshumidificateur est seulement conÁu pour 
une utilisation à l’intérieur pour une application 
résidentielle. Ce déshumidificateur ne doit pas 
être utilisé pour des applications commerciales ou 
industrielles.

   Placez le déshumidificateur sur une surface plane et 
de niveau, suffisamment robuste pour supporter le 
poids de l’appareil contenant un seau rempli d’eau.

   Laissez un espace de 12 à 18 pouces autour de 
l’appareil pour une bonne circulation de l’air.

   Placez le déshumidificateur dans une pièce où la 
température ne descend pas en dessous de 5 °C  
(41 °F). Les serpentins peuvent se couvrir de givre 
à des températures inférieures 5 °C (41 °F), ce qui 
réduit considérablement l’efficacité de l’appareil.

   Utilisez le déshumidificateur dans des pièces utilisées 
pour la cuisine, la lessive, le bain et la vaisselle et 
ayant une humidité excessive. REMARQUE : Eloignez 
le déshumidificateur de la sécheuse.

   Utilisez le déshumidificateur pour éviter les 
dommages dus à l’humidité dans toutes les pièces où 
des livres ou des objets de valeurs sont rangés.

   Utilisez le déshumidificateur dans un sous-sol pour 
éviter les dommages par l’humidité.

   Le déshumidificateur doit fonctionner dans une pièce 
fermée pour une meilleure efficacité.

   Fermez toutes les portes, fenêtres et autres 
ouvertures de la pièce.

OUI                           NON

REMARQUE : Le déshumidificateur est équipé de 

roulettes pour aider à son positionnement. Ces roulettes 
ne doivent être utilisées que sur des surfaces planes  
et lisses. N’essayez pas de faire rouler le 
déshumidificateur sur une moquette ou sur des objets.

Fonctionnement du Déshumidificateur

Il est normal que l’air autour du déshumidificateur soit 
légèrement plus chaud que dans le reste de la pièce.

Dégivrage Automatique

12–18 po min. 12–18 po min.

Au 
dessus 
de 5°C 
(41°F)

Utilisation du déshumidificateur. 

En 
dessous 
de 5°C 
(41°F)



Il y a deux faÁons de retirer l’eau collectée :

 Utilisez le seau collecteur. 

IMPORTANT : N’utilisez pas le tuyau d’évacuation 
si vous utilisez le seau pour récupérer l’eau. 
Lorsque le tuyau est branché, l’eau passe par ce 
dernier vers le sol au lieu d’être collectée dans le 
seau.

REMARQUES : 
   Ne retirez pas le seau pendant que le 
déshumidificateur est en fonctionnement ou 
si ce dernier vient juste de s’arrêter. De l’eau 
pourrait goutter dans le bac d’évacuation.

   Le seau doit être en place et solidement 
positionné pour que le déshumidificateur 
fonctionne.

 Utilisez le tuyau. 

REMARQUE : Le seau doit être en place 
et solidement positionné pour que le 
déshumidificateur fonctionne.

Assurez-vous toujours que le seau collecteur est verrouillé en place dans le déshumidificateur.

Niveau d’Eau
Le seau doit être repositionné correctement dans le 
déshumidificateur pour que ce dernier fonctionne. 
Le voyant sera allumé et le déshumidificateur ne 
fonctionnera pas si le seau est mal positionné.

 www.electromenagersge.ca

Retrait de l’Eau Collectée

REMARQUE : Maintenez le seau avec 
les deux mains lorsque vous le videz.

CÙté de l’appareil

A
ssistance à la Clientèle

Conseils de D
épannage 

Fonctionnem
ent

Consignes de Sécurité 
Entretien et N

ettoyage

Fonctionnement du seau



Entretien et nettoyage du déshumidificateur  

Eteignez et débranchez le déshumidificateur avant tout nettoyage.

Grille et Boîtier

Pour nettoyer le boîtier : Pour nettoyer la grille avant :

Seau Collecteur

Pour nettoyer le seau collecteur :

REMARQUE : Ne nettoyez pas le seau dans un 
lave-vaisselle.

Pour retirer le seau :

Pour remettre le seau en place :

REMARQUE : Le seau doit être en place et solidement 
positionné pour que le déshumidificateur fonctionne.

Filtre à Air

 Clean 
the Filter

Filter timer
Clean the Filter

Pour retirer le filtre

Pour nettoyer le filtre :

REMARQUE : NE rincez PAS et NE lavez PAS le filtre 
dans le lave-vaisselle.

MISE EN GARDE : NE faites PAS 
fonctionner le déshumidificateur sans le filtre sous peine de le 
boucher avec de la poussière et de la charpie et de réduire son 
efficacité.

REMARQUE : Evitez de nettoyer le filtre au 
ave-vaisselle.
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Note www.electromenagersge.ca
A

ssistance à la Clientèle
Conseils de D
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Conseils de dépannage… www.electromenagersge.ca

Economisez du temps et de l’argent ! Consultez d’abord le tableau ci-dessous pour peut être éviter de faire appel à un technicien.

Problème Causes Possibles Que faire

Le déshumidificateur • 
ne démarre pas 

•

•

•

•

Le déshumidificateur •
n’assèche pas l’air          
comme il le devrait   

•

Choix d’un l’emplacement.

• Entretien et nettoyage.

•

CO

•

•

•

Le déshumidificateur se •
déclenche trop souvent 

•

Du givre apparaît sur •
les serpentins Dégivrage automatique.

Les commandes ne  •
peuvent pas être réglées 
 

Bruit de ventilateur •

Présence d’eau sur  •
le sol.   Retrait de l’eau collectée.

•
Retrait

de l’eau collectée. 

Le voyant à DEL de seau   
plein clignote et l’alarme  
retentit.
 

A
ssistance à la Clientèle

Conseils de D
épannage 

Fonctionnem
ent
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Entretien et N

ettoyage



Déshumidificateur GE—Garantie Limitée D’un An.
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Pour faire une réclamation :

Pour la période d’ :  Nous remplacerons :

Un An Un appareil de remplacement
A partir de la date 
d’achat initial  

Ce qui n’est pas couvert :

Agrafez votre facture ici.
Une preuve de la date d’achat initial est nécessaire pour faire une 
réclamation sous garantie.

EXCLUSION DES GARANTIES TACITES—Votre recours exclusif est l’échange du produit suivant les 
modalités de la Garantie Limitée. Toutes garanties tacites, y compris les garanties de valeurs marchandes ou 
d’adéquation à des fins particulières, sont limitées à une durée d’un an ou à la durée la plus courte autorisée 
par la loi.



Service à la clientèle. www.electromenagersge.ca

Site Internet GE www.electromenagersge.ca

Studio de conception réaliste www.electromenagersge.ca

Pièces et accessoires www.electromenagersge.ca

Les procédures expliquées dans le présent manuel peuvent être exécutées par n’importe quel utilisateur.  
GE n’offre pas de services de réparation pour ce produit. Nous vous recommandons fortement de ne pas tenter de 
réparer vous-même le produit.

Contactez-nous  www.electromenagersge.ca



Escriba los números de modelo  
y serie aquí:

# de Modelo _____________________

# de Serie _______________________
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INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD.
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR. GEAppliances.com

Al usar este deshumedificador, se deben seguir precauciones básicas de seguridad, incluyendo  
las siguientes:

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

¡ADVERTENCIA!
Por su seguridad, se debe seguir la información en este manual para minimizar el riesgo de incendios, 
descargas eléctricas o lesiones personales.

A
yuda al cliente

Solución de problem
as

O
peración

Seguridad
Cuidado y lim

pieza



A
yu

da
 a

l c
lie

nt
e

So
lu

ci
ón

 d
e 

pr
ob

le
m

as
O

pe
ra

ci
ón

Se
gu

ri
da

d
Cu

id
ad

o 
y 

lim
pi

ez
a

Bajo ninguna circunstancia, corte o remueva la 
tercera púa (tierra) del cable eléctrico. En pos  
de la seguridad personal, este electrodoméstico  
debe siempre conectarse a tierra.

NO USE un enchufe adaptador con este aparato.

COMO CONECTAR LA ELECTRICIDAD

LEA Y SIGA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD CUIDADOSAMENTE.
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD.
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR.



Acerca de los controles del deshumedificador. GEAppliances.com

Controles
   Botón de Encendido/Apagado (Power)

Temporizador del filtro (Filter Timer)

Clean the Filter 
(Limpieza de filtro) 

Clean the Filter
(Limpieza de filtro) Cuidado y 
limpieza

Botones para el Control de humedad 
(Humidity Set Control)

CO

NOTE: CO

  

  

  Pantalla

  Boton de velocidad del ventilador 
(Fan Speed)

(High), (Medium) 
(Low)

(High) 

(Medium) (Low) 
  Retardo en apagado (Delay Off)

Otras funciones
Indicador del tanque de agua (BUCKET FULL)

Alarma (Alarm)

Apagado automático (AUTO SHUT OFF)

Descongelado automático (AUTO DEFROST)

Pérdida de energía (POWER OUTAGE)

Luz indicadora de 
limpieza de filtro

Luz indicadora de 
funcionamiento de 
operación continua

La luz de tanque lleno indica que 
el tanque debe vaciarse o que no 

se encuentra en la unidad

Luces indicadoras de 
retardo en apagado de 

4 horas o 2 horas

Luces indicadoras de 
velocidad de ventilador 

alta, media y baja

Luz 
indicadora de 

encendido
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Cómo usar el deshumedificador.
Cuando se disponga a usar el deshumedificador por primera vez, permita que la unidad opere de manera continua  
por 24 horas.

Selección del lugar adecuado

Descongelado automático

  No use el deshumedificador en exteriores.

  Este deshumedificador está diseñado exclusivamente 
para aplicaciones residenciales  
de interior. No debe usarse para aplicaciones 
comerciales ni industriales.

   Coloque el deshumedificador en un piso firme y 
nivelado que sea lo suficientemente fuerte para 
soportar la unidad cuando la cubeta esté llena  
de agua.

   Deje por lo menos 12–18 pulgadas de espacio libre 
alrededor de la unidad para que exista una buena 
circulación de aire. 

   Coloque el deshumedificador en un área en la 
que la temperatura no sea inferior a 41 °F (5 °C). Los 
serpentines pueden escarcharse en ambientes con 
temperaturas inferiores a 41 °F (5 °C), lo cual puede 
reducir su rendimiento.

   Use el deshumedificador en áreas como 
la cocina, cuartos de lavado, baños, y en áreas 
donde exista humedad excesiva. NOTA: Coloque 
el deshumedificador lejos la secadora de ropa.

   Use el deshumedificador para evitar daños causados 
por la humedad en lugares donde  
guarde libros o artículos de valor. 

   Use el deshumedificador en el sótano para ayudar a 
prevenir los daños causados por la humedad.

   El deshumedificador debe usarse en áreas cerradas 
para mayor efectividad.

   Cierre todas las puertas, ventanas y otras aberturas 
hacia el exterior de la habitación en donde esté el 
deshumedificador. 

NOTA: El deshumedificador tiene ruedas para ayudarle 
a colocarlo en distintos lugares, pero debe rodarse en 
superficies firmes y plantas. No intente rodarlo sobre 
objetos o sobre una alfombra.

Cómo funciona el deshumedificador

Es normal que el aire en los alrededores se caliente un 
poco conforme el deshumedificador funciona.

30–46 cm  
(12–18 pulgadas) mín. 

Por debajo 
de 5 °C 
(41 °F)

SI NO

Por encima 
de 5 °C 
 (41 °F)

30–46 cm  
(12–18 pulgadas) mín. 



Siempre cerciórese de que la tanque de agua esté asegurada en su lugar dentro del deshumedificador.

Nivel de agua

El tanque debe colocarse en la posición apropiada para 
que el deshumedificador funcione. La luz se encenderá 
y el deshumedificador no funcionará a no ser que el 
tanque esté colocado en la posición apropiada. 

Cómo usar el deshumedificador. GEAppliances.com

Cómo desechar el agua acumulada

Hay 2 formas de desechar el agua acumulada:

 Use el tanque.

IMPORTANTE: No use el manguera si usa el 
tanque para recoger agua. Si el manguera está 
conectada, el agua caerá al piso en lugar de caer 
dentro del tanque.

NOTAS: 
   No retire el balde con el deshumedificador 
en funcionamiento o si recién se apagó. Esto 
puede hacer que el agua gotee del recipiente 
de drenaje.

   El tanque debe estar en su lugar y bien sujeto 
para que el deshumedificador funcione.

 Use una manguera. 

NOTA: El tanque debe estar en su lugar y bien 
sujeto para que el deshumedificador funcione.

NOTA: Para vaciarlo, tome 
el tanque con ambas manos. 

Parte lado  
de la unidad
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Cuidado y limpieza del deshumedificador.   

Apague el deshumedificador y desconecte el enchufe del tomacorriente en la pared antes de limpiarlo.

Rejilla y gabinete

Para limpiar el gabinete: Para limpiar la rejilla:

Tanque de agua

Para limpiar:

NOTA: 

Para retirar: 

Para volver a colocar:

NOTA: El tanque debe estar en su lugar y bien sujeto 
para que el deshumedificador funcione.

Filtro de aire

Clean the Filter 

Filter Timer
Clean the Filter

Para retirarlo: 

Para limpiar:

NOTA: NO enjuague o lave el filtro usando una máquina 
lavavajillas automática.

PRECAUCIÓN: NO OPERE el 
deshumedificador sin el filtro debido a que la suciedad  
y las pelusas lo obstruirán y reducirán su rendimiento.

NOTA: 
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Ideas para la identificación y solución de problemas… 
°Ahorre dinero y tiempo! Revise la siguiente tabla primero y quizás no tenga que llamar para solicitar servicio.

Problema Causas posibles Qué hacer
El deshumedificador • 
no enciende

•

•

•

•

Deshumedificador no seca •
el aire como debiera

•

Seleccione del lugar   
  adecuado.
 • Cuidado y limpieza

•
CO

•

•

•

El deshumedificador •
trabaja demasiado

•

Se forma escarcha en •
el serpentín Descongelado automático

(Automatic defrost).

Los controles no se  •
pueden configurar 
 

El ventilador  •
hace ruido
Hay agua en el piso •

Cómo desechar el agua acumulada
•

Cómo desechar el agua
acumulada

La luz LED de Tanque   
Lleno destella y suena la   
alarma  
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 Por el período de: Nosotros reemplazaremos:

Un año Unidad de reemplazo 
A partir de la fecha 
de la compra original La unidad de reemplazo puede ser una nueva o 

una reparada.

Lo que no está cubierto:

Grape aquí su recibo.  
Se requiere facilitar prueba de la fecha de compra original para 
hacer un reclamo de garantía.

Si desea realizar una queja durante los primeros 90 días de la garantía desde la fecha original de compra:

Si desea hacer una queja durante el año de garantía restante:

EXCLUSIÓN DE GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS—Su único y exclusivo derecho es el reemplazo del producto, tal y  
como se indica en esta Garantía limitada. Cualquier garantía implícita, incluyendo las garantías implícitas  
de comerciabilidad o adecuación para un fin determinado, están limitadas a un año o el período de tiempo 
más breve permitido por la ley.
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deshumedificador



Ayuda al cliente. GEAppliances.com



Printed in China

Consumer Support. 

GE Appliances Website In the U.S.A. GEAppliances.com

Real Life Design Studio In the U.S.A. GEAppliances.com

Parts and Accessories  In the U.S.A. GEAppliances.com

Instructions contained in this manual cover procedures to be performed by any user. GE does not support any 
servicing of the air conditioner. We strongly recommend that you do not attempt to service the air conditioner 
yourself.

Contact Us  In the U.S.A. GEAppliances.com


